
                                                                                        
HISTORICAL CONSULTANTS 

 
The Illinois State Historic Preservation Office (SHPO) keeps this list as a courtesy for constituents and entities 
seeking the services of professionals who, to the best of the SHPO’s knowledge, meet the Professional 
Qualifications Standards in the fields of History or Architectural History established by the National Park 
Service (NPS) and published in the Code of Federal Regulations, 36 CFR Part 61 
(https://www.nps.gov/articles/sec-standards-prof-quals.htm). This list also contains photographers who have 
demonstrated the ability to photograph historic resources in accordance with federal HABS/HAER/HALS 
standards. Inclusion does not constitute any recommendation or endorsement by the SHPO. 

• If your historic-preservation actions are required by a Memorandum of Agreement with our office, or if 
they are receiving state or federal grants, then your consultant must meet the NPS Qualification 
Standards, whether or not he or she is on this list.  

• Email requests for inclusion, accompanied by a Curriculum Vitae and a statement of how the consultant 
meets the Qualifications for History or Architectural History to CJ Wallace: carol.wallace@illinois.gov.  

 
AltusWorks, Inc.  
Ellen Stoner 
4224 N. Milwaukee Ave. 
Chicago, IL  60641 
773-545-1870 
Altus-info@altusworks.com 
www.altusworks.com 
 
American Resources Group  
Michael J. McNerney 
127 N. Washington 
Carbondale, IL  62901 
618-529-2741 
archaeology@argltd.com 
www.argltd.com 
 
ARC Perspectives 
Ernst A. Nemeth 
404 Tremont St. 
Lincoln, IL  62656 
217-732-9048 
ernst@arcperspectives.com 
 
Archaeological Research, Inc.  
David Keene 
1735 N. Paulina St., Ste. 113 
Chicago, IL  60622 
773-384-8132 
dkeene@arch-res.com  
http://arch-res.com/  

Archaeology and Geomorphology Services 
Dr. Cynthia Balek 
2220 Mayfair Ave. 
Westchester, IL  60154 
708-531-1445 
Cell:  708-308-4713 
clb2220@gmail.com 
 
Architechnics, Inc.  
510 Maine St. 
Quincy, IL  62301 
217-222-0554 
info@architechnicsinc.com  
www.architechnicsinc.com 
 
Arch3, LLC (HABS photography) 
Daniel R. Pratt  
1412 Pascal St. North 
Saint Paul, MN  55108-2437  
651-308-8749 
arch3llc@gmail.com  
www.arch3llc.com  
 
Beth Baranski 
1015 S. Bench St. 
Galena, IL  61036 
815-777-9419 
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Timothy Barton, LLC  
5401 S. Hyde Park Blvd. 
Chicago, IL  60615 
773-304-6458 
timvbarton@gmail.com  
 
Benjamin Historic Certifications  
Susan Benjamin   
711 Marion Ave. 
Highland Park, IL  60035 
312-203-1808 
ssbenjamin711@gmail.com   
www.benjaminhistoric.com  
 
Bentonsport Preservation, LLC 
Paula A. Mohr, Ph.D.  
26849 South Street 
Keosauqua, IA  52565 
515-783-2167 (cell) 
319-592-3427 (office) 
BentonsportPreservation@gmail.com  
www.BentonsportPreservation.com  
 
BFW Engineering & Testing 
Melinda Winchester 
Grant Coordinator / Historic Preservation  
500 South 17th Street  
Paducah, KY  42003 
270-443-1995 
mwinchester@bfwengineers.com 
https://bfwengineers.com/  
 
Robert Blythe 
4449 N. Monticello Ave. 
Chicago, IL  60625 
773-463-1840 
bob@rwblythe.com 
www.rwblythe.com  
 
Commonwealth Heritage Group  
Elaine Robinson  
3215 Central Street 
Dexter, MI  48130 
517-788-3550 
www.commonwealthheritagegroup.com  
 
Amy Coombs, Ph. D.                       
ARC Architectural History, Preservation Planning & 
Environmental Services 
17437 Carey Rd, # 207 
Westfield, IN 46074 
773-683-3978                               
arcoombs@arc-preservation.com  
www.arc-preservation.com 

Cox|McLain Environmental Consulting, Inc.  
c/o Emily Reed, Preservation Program Manager 
8401 Shoal Creek Boulevard, #100  
Austin, TX  78757 
512-338-2223 
proposals@coxmclain.com  
 
Design Studio C, Ltd. 
Irene Edgar, RA, LEED AP 
13 N. Genesee St. 
Waukegan, IL 60085 
847-775-1550 
irene@designstudio-c.com  
http://designstudio-c.com/ 
 
Nick Dorochoff 
1826 West Morse Avenue 
Chicago, IL 60626 
847-942-4807 
nick@dorochoff.com 
https://dorochoff.com 
 
Joanna M. Dowling 
1030 N. State St., Unit 35F 
Chicago, IL  60610 
312-217-1164 
joanna.dowling@gmail.com  
 
Ann Marie P. Doyon, MHP 
P.O. Box 10296 
Spokane, WA  99209 
859-533-9943 
Annie.doyon@gmail.com 
 
Environmental Resources Management 
Mary Beth Derrick 
3300 Breckinridge Blvd., Suite 300 
Duluth, GA  30096 
706-990-9295 
MaryBeth.Derrick@erm.com 
www.erm.com  
 
Euer Preservation Consulting, LLC  
Danielle E. Euer 
5415 N. Sheridan Road #504 
Chicago, IL  60640 
773-426-6472 
euerpreservation@gmail.com  
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Fever River Research  
Floyd Mansberger 
P.O. Box 5234 
Springfield, IL  62705 
217-341-8138 
fmansberger@comcast.net  
www.illinoisarchaeology.com 
 
Martha Frish, AICP 
2440 N. Lakeview Ave. 
Chicago, IL  60614 
773-720-1617 
 
Douglas Gilbert, AIA 
220 S. Maple Ave., #41 
Oak Park, IL  60302 
708-660-1749 
708-822-7794 
dgilbertarchitect@att.net  
www.dgilbertarchitect.com 
 
Global Archaeological Consulting 
Steven A. Katz, RPA  
738 E Dundee Rd. #135,  
Palatine, IL  60074,  
847-732-6164 
skatz@globalarchaeology.com 
 
Linda F. Grubb & Assoc., Architects  
102 N. Cook St., Suite 23 
Barrington, IL  60010 
847-381-6939 
 
Guarino Historic Resources Documentation 
Jean L. Guarino, Ph.D. 
844 Home Ave. 
Oak Park, IL  60304 
708-386-1142 
guarinojl@gmail.com  
https://jeanguarino.com/ 
 
Benjamin Halpern, HABS Photography  
1116 West Green Street 
Champaign, IL  61821 
217-840-4309 
halpernphoto@gmail.com  
 
HDR  
Ann Keen, Senior Architectural Historian  
17111 Preston Road, Suite 300 
Dallas, TX 75248-1232 
D 972-732-2102; M 469-833-5612 
ann.keen@hdrinc.com  
www.hdrinc.com/  

Heritage Research, Ltd.  
John N. Vogel 
N89 W16785 Appleton Ave. 
Menomonee Falls, WI  53051 
262-251-7792 
jnvogel@hrltd.org  
www.hrltd.org 
 
History Works, Inc. 
3759 N. Ravenswood Ave., Ste. 228A 
Chicago, IL  60613 
312-553-0300 
info@historyworks.net  
http://historyworks.net/ 
 
JLK Architects  
Meg Kindelin, AIA 
230 West Huron St., Suite 510 
Chicago, IL  60654 
312-357-1221 
mkindelin@jlkarch.com  
www.jlkarch.com  
 
Ruth D. Keenoy 
Keenoy Preservation  
5229 Oleatha Ave. 
St. Louis, MO  63139 
314-637-6441 
 
Greg Koos 
McLean County Museum of History 
200 N. Main Street 
Bloomington, IL  61701-3912 
309-821-0428 
 
McGuire, Igleski & Associates  
Erica Ruggiero  
1330 Sherman Ave. 
Evanston, IL  60201 
847-328-5679 
erica@miarchitects.com 
www.miarchitects.com 
 
Joyce McKay 
P.O. Box 409 
Hampton, IL  61256 
309-755-3519 
Email address provided upon request 
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Melotte Morse Leonatti Parker, Ltd. 
Dave Leonatti, AIA 
213 ½ South Sixth St 
Springfield, IL  62701 
217-789-9515 
dleonatti@mmlpltd.com 
https://mmlpltd.com/ 
 
Metric Environmental, LLC 
Danielle Bachant-Bell, danielleb@metricenv.com 
Candace Hudziak; candaceh@metricenv.com  
Timothy Miller; TimothyM@metricenv.com  
Haley Receveur; haleyr@metricenv.com   
Zoe Vorndran; zoev@metricenv.com  
Shannon Zuercher; Shannonz@metricenv.com  
6958 Hillsdale Court 
Indianapolis, IN 46250 
317-400-1633 
www.metricenv.com 
 
MKSK Studio 
Nicholas P. Kalogeresis, AICP 
3057 Rockwell Street 
Chicago, IL  60615 
312-809 9707 (office) 
708-805-7089 (cell) 
https://mkskstudios.com/  
 
NHPA Consultants 
Kurt J. Schmid 
P.O. Box 268 
Harvard, IL  60033 
815-701-7014 
info@nhpaconsultants.com 
www.nhpaconsultants.com  
 
Partner Engineering & Science 
Matthew Bivens, Associate AIA 
Historic Architecture Solutions 
203 West Jewel Avenue 
St. Louis, MO 63122 
314-740-2127 
mbivens@partneresi.com  
www.partneresi.com/services/building-
assessments/historic-architecture-solutions  
 
Linda Peters 
435 S. Cleveland Ave. 
Arlington Heights, IL  60005 
847-506-0754 
 
 
 
 

Barbara M. Posadas 
Department of History 
Northern Illinois University 
DeKalb, IL  60115 
815-753-0131 
bposadas@niu.edu 
 
Preservation Research Office  
Michael R. Allen   
3407 S. Jefferson Ave., #207 
St. Louis, MO  63118 
314-920-5680 
michael@preservationresearch.com 
http://preservationresearch.com/ 
 
Public Service Archaeology & Architecture Program  
Marcy Ann Prchal 
Department of Anthropology 
University of Illinois 
1707 S. Orchard St. 
Urbana, IL  61801 
815-683-8997 
marcyprchal@gmail.com 
https://psaap.anthro.illinois.edu/ 
 
Public Service Archaeology & Architecture Program  
Dr. Kevin McGowan 
7428 Bradford Court 
Gurnee, IL  60031 
847-287-9045 
kevin57m@earthlink.net 
https://psaap.anthro.illinois.edu/ 
 
Ramsey Historic Consultants, Inc. 
1105 W. Chicago Ave., Suite 201 
Chicago, IL  60642 
312-421-1295 
lara@ramseyhcinc.com 
emily@ramseyhcinc.com 
www.ramseyhcinc.com 
 
Rathbun Associates 
Sandy Rock Research Center 
RR 1 Box 70 
Hollandale, WI  53544 
608-967-2491 
 
Adam Reynolds Photography 
(HABS/HAER/HALS) 
Indianapolis, IN 
www.adamreynoldsphotography.com 
812-679-9397 
adamreynolds13@gmail.com  
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Rosin Preservation 
Elizabeth Rosin 
1712 Holmes St. 
Kansas City, MO  64108 
816-472-4950 
Fax: 816-472-4981 
www.rosinpreservation.com  
Sangamon Researchers  
Curtis Mann 
P. O. Box 5805 
Springfield, IL  62705 
217-753-4900 ext. 235 
cmann67@hotmail.com 
 
Leslie Schwartz Photography, Inc.  
Leslie Schwartz (HABS photography only) 
2147 N. Claremont Ave. 
Chicago, IL  60647 
773-259-8172 
info@leslieschwartzphotography.com 
www.leslieschwartzphotography.com  
 
Southern Illinois Historic Preservation 
Dr. Rachel Malcom-Ensor 
1515 Oak St. 
Murphysboro, IL  62966 
618-201-7435; 618-201-9248 
malcolmensor@gmail.com 
www.sipreserve.com 
 
SPARK Consulting 
Rebecca Lawin McCarley  
1630 Park Ave SE 
Cedar Rapids, IA  52403 
319-200-9767 
sparkconsulting@octaspark.com  
www.octaspark.com  
 
Jessica Spiess 
Public History Professionals, LLC 
P.O. Box 264 
Hanna, Indiana 46340 
publichistoryprofessionals@gmail.com  
219-608-4480 
 
Sullivan | Preservation  
Anne T. Sullivan, AIA 
400 E. Randolph St. #1705 
Chicago, IL  60601 
773-592-9064 
ASullivan@SullivanPreservation.com 
http://sullivanpreservation.com 
 
 

Tallgrass Archaeology, LLC 
Leah D. Rogers 
2460 S. Riverside Drive, 
Iowa City, IA  52246-5855 
319-354-6722 
Fax: 319-354-6722 
lrogerstallgrass@gmail.com  
www.tallgrassarchaeology.co/ 
Tallgrass-Full, LLC  
Jan Olive Full, Ph.D.  
Iowa City, IA  52240 
tallgrass.jofull@gmail.com 
www.tallgrassfull.com 
 
TCMcG Photography 
Thomas McGrath 
5225 N Oriole 
Chicago, IL 60656 
708-261-7364  
tc.mcgrath@gmail.com  
 
Terracon 
Katie Remensnyder 
650 W Lake St #420 
Chicago, IL 60661 
D 312-489-5510; M 734-460-7997 
Katie.remensnyder@terracon.com  
https://www.terracon.com/  
 
The 106 Group, Ltd.  
1295 Bandana Blvd #335 
St Paul MN  55108 
651-290-0977 
info@106group.com 
https://106group.com/ 
 
Thomason & Associates  
Philip Thomason  
P. O. Box 121225 
Nashville, TN  37212 
615-385-4960 
philip@thomasonandassociates.com 
https://thomasonandassociates.com/ 
 
313 Historic Preservation 
Dawn A. Bilobran 
dbilobran@313hp.com  
www.313hp.com  
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Urbana Preservation & Planning, LLC 
Wendy L. Tinsley Becker, RPH, AICP, Principal 
wendy@urbanapreservation.com  
Douglas E. Kupel, Ph.D., RPA, Senior Historian 
doug@urbanapreservation.com 
844-872-2623 
www.urbanapreservation.com 
 
Vinci/Hamp Architects, Inc.  
Philip Hamp, FAIA 
1147 W. Ohio St., 6th Floor 
Chicago, IL  60622 
312-733-7744 
phamp@vinci-hamp.com 
www.vinci-hamp.com 
 
Weintraut and Associates  
Linda Weintraut, Ph.D. 
4649 Northwestern Dr. 
Zionsville, IN  46077 
317-733-9770 
linda@weintrautinc.com 
www.weintrautinc.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Weller & Associates, Inc. 
Jacquelyn Lehmann 
Architectural Historian/Principal Investigator 
1395 West Fifth Avenue 
Columbus, OH  43212 
614-485-9435 
jlehmann@wellercrm.com   
www.wellercrm.com 
 
White & Borgognoni Architects, P.C.   
Mr. Gail White, AIA  
212 N. Illinois St. 
Carbondale, IL  62901 
618-529-3691 
gailw@wb-architects.com 
www.wb-architects.com 
 
Wiss, Janney, Elstner Associates 
Deborah Slaton, Principal 
330 Pfingsten Road 
Northbrook, IL  60062 
847-272-7400 
dslaton@wje.com  
www.wje.com 
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